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June 2012 FL Sea Grant Oyster Restoration Workshop Registration 

Beal, Jeff (Florida Fish and Wildlife Conservation Commission) –Jeff.Beal@MYFWC.com  

Berrigan, Mark (Florida Department of Agriculture and Consumer Services 
berrigm@doacs.state.fl.us  

Calhoun, Laurie (Florida Oceanographic Society)- lauriecalhoun@rocketmail.com  

Coen, Loren (Florida Atlantic University) -lcoen1@fau.edu   

Creswell, Leroy (University of Florida) –creswell@ufl.edu  

D’Avanzo, Benjamin (Florida Oceanographic Society) – enviroforce.fl@gmail.com  

Deblois, Sue (Marine and Oceanography Academy) – Susan.Deblois@stlucieschools.org  

Encomio, Vincent (Florida Oceanographic Society) – vencomio@floridaocean.org  

Fitzpatrick, Kathy (Martin County Department of Engineering) – kfitzpat@martin.fl.us  

Garcia, Robin (College of Charleston)- robinngarcia@gmail.edu  

Garvis, Stephanie (University of Central Florida) - sgarvis@knights.ucf.edu  

Hernandez, Alejandra (Florida Oceanographic Society) – chrishernandez@hotmail.com  

Hill, Kathy (Indian River Lagoon National Estuaries Program)  – KHill@sjrwmd.com  

Hopkins, Pam (Florida Oceanographic Society)  - phopkins@floridaocean.org  

Howard, Bud (Loxahatchee River District) - bud@Loxahatcheeriver.org  

Jackson, Scott (Florida Sea Grant) - LSJ@ufl.edu  

Jacoby, Chuck (St. Johns River Water Management District) – cJacoby@sjrwmd.com  

Jones, George (Indian River Lagoon Riverkeeper) – GeorgeJonesl@aol.com  

Lara, Pedro (Florida Atlantic University) – plara2@fau.edu  

Loomis, Sara (Florida Oceanographic Society)   - loomisstrike3@hotmail.com   

Mann, Kimberly (University of Jacksonville) – kmann@jacksonville.edu  

McDevitt, Erin (Florida Fish and Wildlife Conservation Commission) – 
erin.mcdevitt@myfwc.com  

McGee, Mark (Indian River Lagoon Solutions, NPO) – mcgee3929@att.net  

McGuire, Maia (Florida Sea Grant) - mpmcg@ufl.edu  

Medri, Alessandra (Palm Beach County) - amedri@pbcgov.org  

Meehan, Sean (NOAA) – Sean.Meehan@NOAA.gov  

Merrill, Maria (Florida Fish and Wildlife Conservation Commission – 
Maria.Merrill@MYFWC.com  

Mezich, Ron (Florida Fish and Wildlife Conservation Commission) - 
Ron.mezich@MYFWC.com  

Moore, April (St. Johns Technical High School) -  
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O’connor, Rick (Florida Sea Grant) -  roc1@ufl.edu  

Ohs, Cortney (University of florida) – cohs@ufl.edu  

Oppenborn, Jim (St. Lucie County Coastal Services) – oppenbornj@stlucieco.org  

Osborne, Todd (University of Florida)- osbornet@ufl.edu  

Ott, Judy (Charlotte Harbor National Estuary Program) - jott@swfrpc.org    

Palmer, Jody (Brevard Zoo) - jpalmer@brevardzoo.org  

Price, April (Sea-Life Habitat Improvement Project) – shipinc.slc@hotmail.com  

Proffitt, Ed (Florida Atlantic University, HBOI) – cproffitt@fau.edu  

Rasnake, Erin (FL Department of Environmental Protection – Fort Myers)-
Erin.Rasnake@dep.state.fl.us  

Reed, Michelle ( Brevard Zoo) - mreed@brevardzoo.org  

Rice, Troy (Indian River Lagoon National Estuaries Program) – trice@sjrwmd.com  

Ridgely, Norman (Sea-Life Habitat Improvement Project)- 

Ryan, Cristin (Smithsonian Marine Ecosystem Exhibit) – ryanc@si.edu  

Scarpa, John (Harbor Branch Oceanographic instution)-jscarpa1@hboi.fau.edu  

Sakuma, Frank (Indian River Lagoon National Estuaries Program) – bsakumajr@sjrwmd.com  

Sharpe, Brian (Department of Environmental Protection - SLC) – Brian.Sharpe@dep.state.fl.us  

Sidman, Charles (Florida Sea Grant) – csidman@ufl.edu  

Sturmer, Leslie (Florida Sea Grant) – lnst@ufl.edu  

Verlinde, Chris (Florida Sea Grant) -chrismv@ufl.edu  

Virgilio, Mark (Department of Environmental Protection - SLC) – 
Mark.Virgilio@DEP.state.fl.us  

Volety, Aswani (Florida Gulf Coast University) - avolety@fgcu.edu  


